8088 _

I
)




.7
i




Before assembly:

1. Check all the component parts for any breakage and visible defects. Complaints about any damage to them will only be
processed if there are NO signs of attempts at assembly on them.

2. Keep the packaging until assembly is complete. If, during assembly, parts are found to be missing or damaged, make sure
to keep the packaging until a company representative is dispatched to your location.

3. Ensure that the number of parts and fittings corresponds to that on the list of components and subdivide the fittings accordingly.
The manufacturing company reserves the right to make structural changes to the product, and replace fittings and metal
components with analogues that do not have a negative impact on the item's appearance and its function.

4. Follow the assembly instructions in this document. If the assembly and product use instructions are not followed, the
manufacturing company will no longer meet any warranty commitments it has made. Please keep the assembly and product use
instructions the entire time the product remains in use.

5. Move all the component parts carefully and avoid yanking them. Place them securely so that they do not fall or hit anything.
Assemble the product on an even surface.

Tools required for assembly:

Star screwdriver \

Package Component part Quantity Figure
Linen storage unit 1
Seat 1 | ]I
Back cushions 2
No1 Supports 6
Silicone lubricant 1

Package with fittings

Assembly instructions 1
Product use instructions 1
Adjustable backrest 1 -
No 2
Back support 1 _
i
il
No 3 Armrests 2 ng l 1
AR
Bolt M6x25 2 e
Package V1
with fittings ]
Bolt M6x65 4 '&‘







The company recommends periodically (once every 6 months)
lubricating the hinge assembly mechanism of the convertible sofa







Mpwv tn cuvappoAdynon:

1.EAEyETE TNV EPPAVLON KAL TNV AKEPALOTNTA TWV EEAPTNHATWY OTN CUCKEUAGLA. OL anmtattioelg {npiag amodéxovrat

povo yLa tpoiévta XQPIZ ixvn cuvappoAodynong.

2.ATtoONKEVOTE TN GUCKEVAGLA PEXPL TO TEAOG TNG cuvVapuoAdynong! Eav katd tn StadLlkacia cuvapHoAGynoNG EVIOTILOTEL
EAATTWHATLKO KaL EAALTIEG TIPOLOV, TIPETIEL VA aTtOONKEVOETE TN CUCKEUAGLA PEXPL VA PUYEL EVAG EKTIPOOWTIOG TNG
EPTOPLKNAG ETALPELAG.

3.EAéy&Te ToV apLlBud Twv eaptnpatwy cUPPwva PE tr Alota GUAAOYI|G, ATIOGUVAPHOAOYIOTE Ta E§APTIHATA GE OUASES.

O KATAGKEVAOTHG SLatnpel to Sikaiwpa va KaAvel aAAay£g 0To GXESLAGHO TOU TIPOLOVTOG, VO AVTLKATACTIOEL EEaptripata
KaL €0TIALGO HE TTAPOHOLA TIOU SEV ETILEELVWVOUV TNV EPPAVLON KAl SV EMNPEAJOUV TLG AELTOUPYLKEG LELOTNTEG TOU
Tpoiovtog.

4.AKOAOUBNGTE TN GELPA CUVAPHOAGYNONG TIOU TIAPEXETAL GE AUTO TO EYXELPLSLO! H PN THPNON TWV 08NyLWV CUVAPHOA-

0yn oG KAl AELTOUPYLAG OKUPWVEL TNV £yyUNON TOU KATAOKEUAOTH. To EyXELPpi&Lo cuvappoAdynong Kat AeLToupyiag TIpETEL
va Sratnpolvrtat yta 6An tnv tepiodo AeLTtoupyiag Tou TpoidvTog.

5.METAKLVI|OTE TIPOCGEKTLKA OAa TaA E§APTHHATA, XWPLG VA XTUTINOETE, TOTIOBETHOTE TA PE AGPAAELA, ATIOPUYETE TNV TITWON
KL TNV TIPOGKPouacH! ZUVapHOAOYrOTE TO TIPOLOV OE EMITIESN EMLPAVELA.

Ma tn cuvappoAdynon xpeLtddeote:

ZTaupokaTodfido \

ZuoKeuaoia Eéaprnua ApiBuog Eikéva
Kouti yLa poUxa 1

KaBiopa 1 —
Niow pa§hapLa 2
No1 Yrtootnpigerg 6
Fpdco GLALKOVNG 1

Zuokevacia pe e§aptnpata

0&ényia cuvappoAdynong 1
AwaBatiplo untnpeoiag 1
AVaKALVOMEVN TIAGTN 1 —
No 2
MAdtn tou Kabicpatog 1 _
i
/ﬂ 3
No 3 Yroppaxiévia 2 A4
Bpax Iﬁ] 5
BiSa M6 x 25 2 g'w
Zuokevaocia Vi
pE eEapTipata '*-Fw
BiSa M6 x 65 4 &‘







e
7







Antes del montaje:

1.jComprueben el aspecto exterior y la integridad de las piezas empaquetadas! Sélo se aceptan reclamaciones por dafios en productos SIN marcas

de montaje.

2.jGuarden el embalaje hasta que haya terminado el montaje! Si durante el montaje se detecta algun defecto o falta de integridad del producto, guarden el

embalaje hasta que el representante de la empresa venga a visitarles.

3.Comprueben la cantidad de piezas y herrajes segun la lista de componentes y dividan los herrajes en grupos. La empresa fabricante se reserva el derecho a

realizar cambios de disefio del producto, asi como sustituir los herrajes y accesorios por otros similares que no hagan peor el aspecto exterior y no afecten a

las propiedades funcionales del producto.

4.iSigan las reglas de montaje especificadas en este Manual! Si las reglas de montaje y explotacién cumplan indebidamente, la empresa fabricante se libera

de las obligaciones relacionadas con garantia. Los Manuales de montaje y explotacién deben guardarse durante toda la vida util del producto.

5.Trasladen con cuidado y suavemente todas las piezas, coléquenlas en una posicién estable, eviten que se caigan y se choquen. jEl montaje del sofé debe hacerse
solamente en una superficie plana!

Para montar el sofé este es necesario:

Destornillador de estrella

Embalaje Pieza Cantidad Imagen
Cajon de ropa 1
Asiento 1 —
Almohadas de espalda 2
No1 Soportes 6
Lubricante de silicona 1
Paquete con herrajes
Manual de montaje 1
Manual de explotacién 1
Respaldo plegable 1 .
No 2
Respaldo trasero 1 _
i
L]
No 3 Reposabrazos 2 ) 1 1
]
Tornillo M6 x 25 2 g'
Paquete vl
con herrajes .
Tornillo M6 x 65 4 &‘!
V2







Se recomienda periédicamente (al menos una vez cada seis meses
lubricar conexiones resbaladizas articuladas del mecanismo
de transformacion del sofa.







Antes da montagem:

1.Verifique a aparéncia e integridade das pegas da embalagem. As reclamagdes pelos seus danos sdo aceites apenas para produtos
SEM vestigios de montagem.

2.Guarde a embalagem até ao final da montagem! Caso seja detetado um defeito ou faltem pecas do produto durante o processo

de montagem, é necessario guardar a embalagem até a visita de um representante da empresa comercial.

3.Verifique o nimero de pecas e acessérios de acordo com a lista, separe os acessorios por grupos. O fabricante reserva-se ao direito
de fazer alteragdes no projeto do produto, substituir acessorios e ferragens por outros semelhantes, que ndo afetarem a aparéncia e
as propriedades funcionais do produto.

4.Siga a ordem de montagem apresentada neste manual! Em caso de incumprimento das instrucdes de montagem e operagdo,
fabricante cancela a garantia do produto. As instru¢des de montagem e de operacdo devem ser mantidas durante todo o periodo

de funcionamento do produto.

5.Mova todas as pecas com cuidado, sem sacudir, coloque-as firmemente, evite quedas e pancadas! A montagem do produto é
realizada numa superficie plana.

Para a montagem é necessario:

Chave de fendas de ponta Philips \

Embalage Peca Quantidade Imagem
Caixa de linho 1

Assento 1 —
Almohadas de espalda 2
No1 Almofadas posteriores 6
Lubrificante de silicone 1

Pacote com ferragens

Instrugdes de montagem 1
Certificado de servigo 1
Encosto reclinavel 1 —
No 2
Encosto traseiro 1

il
No 3 Apoios de brago 2 : Jﬂ {
AL

Parafusos M6 x 25 2 gw

Pacote V1

com ferragens i
Parafusos M6 x 65 4 I&‘!







Recomenda-se lubrificar periodicamente (1 vez a cada seis meses)
as articulacoes do mecanismo de transformacio do sofa com







Pirms montaZzas darbiem:

1.Parbaudiet detalu iepakojuma izskatu un pilntbu. Prasibas par to bojajumiem tiek pienemtas tikai par izstradajumiem BEZ montazas
pédam.

2.Saglabajiet iepakojumu ITdz montazas beigam! Ja montaZas procesa tiek atklats produkta defekts un nepilniba, jums ir jasaglaba
iesainojums, ITdz tirdzniecibas uznémuma parstavis atbrauks pie Jums.

3.Parbaudiet detalu un furnitaras skaitu atbilstoSi pasatijuma komplektacijas sarakstam, sadaliet piederumus grupas Razotajs patur
tiestbas veikt izstradajuma konstruktivas izmainas, nomainit furnitru un stiprindjumus ar analogiem, kas nepasliktina izskatu un neietekmé
produkta funkcionalas Tpasibas.

4.1zpildiet Saja instrukcija noradito montazas kartibu! Montazas un lietoSanas instrukcijas neievéroSana anulé razotaja garantijas atbildibu.
MontaZas un lietoSanas instrukcijas jasaglaba visu izstradajuma kalpo3anas laiku.

5.Parvietojiet visas detalas uzmanigi, bez raustiSanas, novietojiet tas stabila veida, izvairieties no kritieniem un triecieniem! Veiciet
izstradajuma montazas darbus uz lldzenas virsmas.

MontaZas darbiem ir nepiecieSams:

Skravgriezis krusta \

Embalage Peca Quantidade Imagem
Caixa de linho 1

Assento 1 —
Almohadas de espalda 2
No1 Almofadas posteriores 6
Lubrificante de silicone 1

Pacote com ferragens

Instrugdes de montagem 1
Certificado de servigo 1
Encosto reclinavel 1 —
No 2
Encosto traseiro 1

il
No 3 Apoios de brago 2 : Jﬁ {
AL

Parafusos M6 x 25 2
Pacote V1

com ferragens i
Parafusos M6 x 65 4 &‘!










